
Creighton Bluejays (11-8, 5-3 BIG EAST)Creighton Bluejays (11-8, 5-3 BIG EAST)
	No.	 Name	 Fouls	 FGs	 3FGs	 FTs	 Points
	 0	 Jasen Green	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Jr. • F • 6-8 • 235 • Omaha, Neb.
	 1	 Austin Swartz	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  So. • G • 6-4 • 205 • Charlotte, N.C.
	 2	 Blake Harper	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  So. • G • 6-7 • 220 • Washington, D.C. 
	 4	 Josh Dix	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Sr. • G • 6-6 • 205 • Council Bluffs, Iowa
	 5	 Nik Graves	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Sr. • G • 6-2 • 190 • Durham, N.C.
	 7	 Fedor Žugić	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Jr. • G • 6-6 • 215 • Podgorica, Montenegro
	 9	 Ty Davis	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  So. • G • 6-4 • 190 • Mountain Brook, Ala. 
	 10	 Hudson Greer	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Fr. • G • 6-7 • 215 • Lakeway, Texas
	 12	 Shane Thomas	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  So. • G • 6-3 • 195 • Las Vegas, Nev. 
	 13	 Liam McChesney	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Jr. • F • 6-10 • 195 • Prince Rupert, Canada
	 17	 Kerem Konan	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		   So. • F • 6-9 • 235 • Denizli, Türkiye
	 23	 Jackson McAndrew	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  So. • F • 6-10 • 225 • Wayzata, Minn. 
	 27	 Aleksa  Dimitrijević	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Fr. • C • 7-0 • 220 • Belgrade, Serbia
	 32	 Owen Freeman	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Jr. • F • 6-10 • 240 • Moline, Ill.
	 41	 Isaac Traudt	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Jr. • F • 6-10 • 235 • Grand Island, Neb. 
	 53	 Josh Townley-Thomas	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		 	
		  Jr. • F • 6-10 • 225 • Omaha, Neb. 
	Head Coach: Greg McDermott (16th year at Creighton)		 Assistant Coaches: Alan Huss, Derek Kellogg, Trey Zeigler, Mike Nesbitt, Mitch Ballock
Team Fouls: 1st half – 1   2   3   4   5   6   7   8   9   10     2nd half – 1   2   3   4   5   6   7   8   9   10     Timeouts:   :30 – 1   2   3       :60 – 1	 	 Challenge: 1

Xavier Musketeers (11-7, 3-4 BIG EAST)Xavier Musketeers (11-7, 3-4 BIG EAST)
	No.	 Name 	 Fouls	 FGs	 3FGs	 FTs	 Points
	 0	 Roddie Anderson III	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Sr. • G • 6-3 • 195 • Orange County, Calif.
	 1	 Malik Messina-Moore	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Sr. • G • 6-5 • 200 • Ventura, Calif.
	 2	 Gabriel Pozzato	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	 2	 Gabriel Pozzato	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  So. • F • 6-7 • 200 • Novara, Italy		  So. • F • 6-7 • 200 • Novara, Italy
		 3	 All Wright	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 13	 All Wright	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  So. • G • 6-3 • 190 • Durango, Mexico		  So. • G • 6-3 • 190 • Durango, Mexico
	 4	 Filip Borovicanin 	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Sr. • F • 6-9 • 227 • Belgrade, Serbia		  Sr. • F • 6-9 • 227 • Belgrade, Serbia
		 7	 Isaiah Walker 	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Gr. • G • 6-5 • 205 • Cincinnati, Ohio		  Gr. • G • 6-5 • 205 • Cincinnati, Ohio
	 8	 Luke Naser	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  So. • G • 6-2 • 179 • Gilroy, Calif.		  So. • G • 6-2 • 179 • Gilroy, Calif.
	 9	 Mier Panoam	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Jr. • G • 6-2 • 200 • Anchorage, Alaska		  Jr. • G • 6-2 • 200 • Anchorage, Alaska
	 12	 Tre Carroll	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Gr. • F • 6-8 • 235 • Port Charlotte, Fla.		  Gr. • F • 6-8 • 235 • Port Charlotte, Fla.
	 15	 Kason Westphal	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Fr. • C • 7-0 • 260 • Salida, Colo. 
 	 20	 Henry Thole	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 	 20	 Henry Thole	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  So. • F • 6-7 • 230 • Union, Ky.		  So. • F • 6-7 • 230 • Union, Ky.
	 21	 Anthony Robinson 	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  So. • F/C • 6-10 • 252 • Atlanta, Ga. 
	 22	 Pape N’Diaye	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	 22	 Pape N’Diaye	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  So. • F • 7-0 • 230 • Abidjan, Ivory Coast		  So. • F • 7-0 • 230 • Abidjan, Ivory Coast
	 24	 Jovan Milicevic	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	 24	 Jovan Milicevic	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  So. • F • 6-10 • 241 • Toronto, Ontario, Canada		  So. • F • 6-10 • 241 • Toronto, Ontario, Canada
	 25	 Michael Wolf	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 125	 Michael Wolf	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Sr. • G • 6-1 • 195 • Greenwod Village, Colo.		  Sr. • G • 6-1 • 195 • Greenwod Village, Colo.
	 31	 Ian SabourinIan Sabourin 	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Sr. • F • 6-4 • 210 • Hamilton, OhioSr. • F • 6-4 • 210 • Hamilton, Ohio	   
	Head Coch: Richard Pitino (1st season at Xavier)	                     Assistant Coaches: Isaac Chew, Tarvish Felton, Dante Jackson, Kareem Richardson, Daniel Walters
Team Fouls: 1st half – 1   2   3   4   5   6   7   8   9   10     2nd half – 1   2   3   4   5   6   7   8   9   10     Timeouts:   :30 – 1   2   3       :60 – 1	 	 Challenge: 1

Media Timeouts: 1st half – 16:00    12:00    8:00    4:00     2nd half – 16:00    12:00    8:00    4:00
Possession:  XU  CU		  XU   CU		 XU  CU		  XU CU	   	 XU   CU		 XU  CU		  XU  CU  	 XU CU	


